

HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS PHONE (+41) 21 612 66 66

AVENUE JUSTE-OLIVIER 17 - CH 1006 LAUSANNE - SWITZERLAND FAX (+41) 21 612 66 7 E-MAIL media@isu.ch

Media Advisory

Dubrovnik, June 13, 2016

Provisional allotments of 2019 ISU Championships

The ISU Council decided to provisionally allot the following ISU Championships:

ISU Championships season 2017/18

ISU European Speed Skating Championships – Kolomna (RUS) ISU Four Continents Figure Skating Championships - Taipei City (TPE)

ISU Championships season 2018/19

ISU European Short Track Speed Skating Championships – Dordrecht (NED) ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships – Gangneung (KOR) ISU World Short Track Speed Skating Championships – Sofia (BUL) ISU European Figure Skating Championships - pending ISU Four Continents Figure Skating Championships - Colorado Springs (USA) ISU World Junior Figure Skating Championships – Zagreb (CRO) ISU World Figure Skating Championships - Saitama City (JPN) ISU World Junior Synchronized Skating Championships - pending ISU World Synchronized Skating Championships – Helsinki (FIN)

Speed Skating Championships season 2018/19

Taking into account the rule changes adopted by the 216 Congress and in order to allow the necessary consultations with the concerned applicant ISU Members, the allotment of the following ISU Speed Skating Championships 2019 are kept pending:

ISU European Speed Skating Championships

ISU World Single Distance Speed Skating Championships

ISU Junior World Speed Skating Championships

ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships

ISU World Allround Speed Skating Championships

For further information please contact:

Selina Vanier	ISU Communications Coordinator	
E-mail: <u>vanier@isu.ch</u>	Tel: +41 21 612 6666	Fax: +41 21 612 6677